# TOWN OF CLINTON BOARD OF EDUCATION July 27, 2006

### SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Michael Schilder called the meeting together at 6:00 p.m. by announcing this meeting is held in compliance with the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Law. The Town of Clinton Board of Education has given the public adequate notice by having the date, time, and place of the meeting published in the Courier News, and by having duly posted the same information in the Board Office, the school bulletin board, the faculty room, and the Town Hall.

ROLL CALL: Present: Kathleen Kolln, David Pellicane, John Romagna, Robert Pyle

Also Present: Michael Schilder, Superintendent

### **PERSONNEL**

### A. Staff Appointments

### **RESOLUTION 2006-2007: 13**

APPOINT SUTLEY

David Pellicane moved, seconded by Bob Pyle, to appoint Jane Sutley as Teacher of Art at a salary of \$45,515.00 (MA, Step C), effective September 1, 2006. Motion carried unanimously with all "ayes".

### RESOLUTION 2006-2007: 14

APPOINT FISCHER

David Pellicane moved, seconded by Bob Pyle, to appoint Kate Fischer as Teacher Assistant (.5) at a salary of \$9,000.00 (Step 1), effective September 1, 2006. Motion carried unanimously with all "ayes".

#### B. Recruitment List

- 1. Media Specialist: Closed
- 2. Learning Consultant: Closed
- 3. Special Education Teacher: Open
- 4. 4<sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher: Closed
- 5. 4<sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher: Closed
- 6. 5<sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher: Closed
- 7. 7<sup>th</sup>/8<sup>th</sup> Grade Language Arts Teacher: Closed
- 8. Art Teacher: Closed
- 9. Strings Teacher: Open
- 10. Teacher Assistant: Closed

# C. Summer Work

# **RESOLUTION 2006-2007: 15**

# PETERSON SUMMERWORK

David Pellicane moved, seconded by Bob Pyle, to approve Kelly Peterson, LDTC, for summer work at per diem rate for a maximum of 5 days. Motion carried unanimously with all "ayes".

**RESOLUTION 2006-2007: 16** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

Katy Kolln moved, seconded by David Pellicane, to adjourn the board meeting at 6:10 p.m. Motion carried unanimously with all "ayes".

Respectfully submitted,

Dr. J. Michael Schilder Superintendent